and the related acquisition-related costs are too uncertain to include in the pro forma financial information.

Based on AngioDynamics review of Navilyst’s summary of significant accounting policies disclosed in Navilyst’s financial statements, the nature and
amount of any adjustments to the historical financial statements of Navilyst to conform their accounting policies to those of AngioDynamics are not expected to
be significant. Upon consummation of the acquisition, further review of Navilyst’s accounting policies and financial statements may result in required revisions to
Navilyst’s policies and classifications to conform to AngioDynamics.

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements. The pro
forma adjustments are explained in Note 3 — Pro Forma Adjustments.

82

Table of Contents

ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2011

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Angio-

Dynamics  Navilyst
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 42,955   $ 17,070   $ (8,415)  J
   164   N   $ 51,774

Marketable securities, at fair value   93,364   —   (87,546)  A   5,818

Total cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities   136,319   17,070   (95,797)   57,592
Accounts receivable, net   31,451   21,138   —   52,589
Inventories   29,427   21,392   1,740   D   52,559
Deferred income taxes   2,851   —   2,851
Prepaid expenses and other   5,788   1,461   —   7,249

Total current assets   205,836   61,061   (94,057)   172,840
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT-AT COST, net   23,196   32,036   (468)  L   54,764
OTHER ASSETS   3,763   7,254   (6,512)  I

   2,000   J   6,505
INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net   43,691   96,246   (96,246)  B

   98,500   C   142,191
GOODWILL   161,951   219,121   (219,121)  B

   133,291   M   295,242
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES, long term   4,870   —   44,270   E   49,140
PREPAID ROYALTIES   283   —   —   283

TOTAL ASSETS   $ 443,590   $415,718   $ (138,343)   $ 720,965

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable   $ 11,808   $ 7,722   $ —   $ 19,530
Accrued liabilities   14,522   10,244   (3,811)  I

   6,500   K   27,455
Current portion of long-term debt   290   4,801   (4,801)  I

   7,210   J   7,500

Total current liabilities   26,620   22,767   5,098   54,485
LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current portion   6,125   200,699   (200,699)  I

   136,375   J   142,500
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES, long term   19,739   (19,739)  E   —
MANDATORY REDEEMABLE PREFERRED STOCK, net   —   21,677   (21,677)  I   —
OTHER   382   382

Total liabilities   32,745   265,264   (100,642)   197,367

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Preferred stock   —   —   —   —
Common stock   251   —   95   G   346
Additional paid-in capital   373,219   225,485   (225,485)  F

   119,159   G   492,378
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   38,971   (75,031)   75,031   F

   (6,500)  K   32,471
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (1,596)   —   —   (1,596)

Total stockholders’ equity   410,845   150,454   (37,701)   523,598

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY   $ 443,590   $415,718   $ (138,343)   $ 720,965

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements. The pro
forma adjustments are explained in Note 3 – Pro Forma Adjustments.

83

Table of Contents

ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2011

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Angio-

Dynamics   Navilyst
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales   $112,530   $72,639   $ —   $185,169
Cost of sales   47,154   42,578   —   89,732

Gross profit   65,376   30,061   —   95,437

Operating expenses
Research and development   10,715   5,454   —   16,169
Sales and marketing   32,156   8,915   —   41,071
General and administrative   8,937   5,601   —   14,538
Amortization of intangibles   4,594   4,614   (4,614)  B

   3,500   C   8,094
Other non recurring items   2,331   2,475   —   4,806

Total operating expenses   58,733   27,059   (1,114)   84,678

Operating income   6,643   3,002   1,114   10,759

Other (expenses) income
Interest income   495   —   (219)  A   276
Interest expense   (227)   (9,634)   9,634   I

   (2,600)  J
   (842)  J   (3,669)

Other expense   (1,239)   (30)   —   (1,269)

Total other (expenses) income, net   (971)   (9,664)   5,974   (4,661)

Income (loss) before income tax provision   5,672   (6,662)   7,088   6,098
Income tax provision   1,970   2,654   (2,505)  H   2,119

Net income (loss)   $ 3,702   $ (9,316)  $ 9,593   $ 3,979

Earnings per share
Basic   $ 0.15   $ —   $ —   $ 0.12

Diluted   $ 0.15   $ —   $ —   $ 0.11

Basic weighted average shares outstanding   25,107   —   9,480   G   34,587
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   25,278   —   9,480   G   34,758

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements. The pro
forma adjustments are explained in Note 3 – Pro Forma Adjustments.

84

Table of Contents

ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED MAY 31, 2011

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Angio-

Dynamics   Navilyst
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales   $215,750   $153,631   $ —   $369,381
Cost of sales   90,047   88,359   —   178,406

Gross profit   125,703   65,272   —   190,975

Operating expenses
Research and development   21,373   10,523   —   31,896
Sales and marketing   58,123   17,462   —   75,585
General and administrative   17,828   10,853   —   28,681
Amortization of intangibles   9,234   9,227   (9,227)   B

   7,900   C   17,134
Other non-recurring items   7,182   5,772   —   12,954

Total operating expenses   113,740   53,837   (1,327)   166,250

Operating income   11,963   11,435   1,327   24,725

Other (expenses) income
Interest income   737   —   (438)   A   299
Interest expense   (499)   (19,278)   19,278   I

   (5,200)   J
   (1,683)   J   (7,382)

Other expense   (1,503)   31   —   (1,472)

Total other (expenses) income, net   (1,265)   (19,247)   11,957   (8,555)

Income (loss) before income tax provision   10,698   (7,812)   13,284   16,170
Income tax provision   2,581   5,581   (3,666)   H   4,496

Net income (loss)   $ 8,117   $ (13,393)  $ 16,950   $ 11,674

Earnings per share
Basic   $ 0.33   $ —   $ —   $ 0.34

Diluted   $ 0.32   $ —   $ —   $ 0.34

Basic weighted average shares outstanding   24,870   —   9,480   G   34,350
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   25,133   —   9,480   G   34,613

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements. The pro
forma adjustments are explained in Note 3 – Pro Forma Adjustments.

85

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1 — Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements were prepared in accordance with Article 11 of SEC regulation S-X. The unaudited
pro forma condensed combined balance sheet was prepared using the historical balance sheets of AngioDynamics as of November 30, 2011 and Navilyst as of